Department of

INSOLVENCY SERVICE : . ,
wcemisorsamseveres [ ILATNLA g Enterprise, Trade
00607296 . 3ﬂd Investment

www.detini.gov.uk

LIQUIDATION

Official Receiver’s Notice to Creditors of His Intention to
Apply for
Release as liquidator

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE IN NORTHERN IRELAND
CHANCERY DIVISION (COMPANIES WINDING UP)

Court No: 200602880

IN THE MATTER OF CARVER MERCHANTS LTD

AND IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY (NORTHERN IRELAND) ORDER 1989

| Joseph Haéson, the Official Receiver and liquidator of the above-named company, intend to apply
to the Department of Enterprise, Trade and Investment for my release as liquidator, and set out
overleaf, for your information, is a summary of all my receipts and payments as liquidator. Any
objection you may have to the granting of my release should be notified, in writing, to the
Department of Enterprise, Trade and Investment, Fermanagh House, Ormeau Avenue, Belfast BT2
8NJ, within 21 days of the date of this notice.

I DEPARTMENT OF ENTERPRISE

INVESTMENT
Date: 20 February 2009 TRADE AND iNVE
| 24 FEB 2009
Signed: M’\”"'N\ POST RECEIVED
Offi@) Receiver and liquidator COMPANIES REGISTRY

Fermanagh House
Ormeau Avenue
BELFAST

BT2 8NJ

Notice to creds. — OR release app. (OR.RELEASE?2)

o




STATEMENT SHOWING POSITION OF ESTATE AT DATE OF APPLICATION FOR RELEASE

CARVER MERCHANTS LTD 200612880

Estimated
to produce | Receipts Payments

per S.0.A

£ p | £ p p

Deposit Official Receiver's Fees 1495.00

Other receipts, viz: Deposit returned to Petitioner
Bank interest 79.78

Legal costs of Petition
Funds to cover OR
fees & costs 1227.68

Other legal costs

Cost of notices in Gazette and
Newspapers

TOTAL £ Auctioneer's, Surveyor's and
Valuer's charges '

Less: sums paid to

secured creditors in _ Travelling expenses
respect of their
|| securities, viz: Other expenses, viz:

Registry of Deeds/Land Registry fees

Surplus monies in respect of interest
accrued . 5554

Total Costs and Charges £ 1807.46

‘Creditors : viz Preferential Payment
on account at pinthe £

Dividend now declared to Ordinary
£ Creditors of pinthe£ong

£ 1807.46 £ 1807.46

OFFICIAL RECEIVER AND TRUSTEE’S/LIQUIDATOR’S REMARKS
MATTERS WHICH CANNOT BE DEALT WITH WITHOUT NEEDLESSLY PROTRACTING
THE LIQUIDATION




